Ass Dir P.C	ector and 1). Bo	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
		·	Attorney Docket No. 130800				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	В.	Name of conveying party(ies): Sharon J. PARK Daniel J. STONE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC. 5601 SKYLAB ROAD HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92647 U.S.A.				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
		Assignment Merger					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Ы. В.	Other Execution Date: All - January 17, 2007					
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>29/270,427</u>	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: A PORTION OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD							
5.		nc and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: Edward P. Walker	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 8, 2007 Edward P. Walker, Registration No. 31,450 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839							

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0629

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sharon J. PARK	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Daniel J. STONE				
		(3)					
		(4)					
		each agroc	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5601 SKYLAB R	OAD, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA	ALIFORNIA, 92647 U.S.A		
(11)	Insert Identification,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as (11) A PORTION OF A GOLF CLUB HEAD					
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign						
	Application Number	•		130800			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Seria	1 Number29/270,4	27		
	for filed applications	filed	December 22, 20	906			
application interference or proved Assignation issue a to convent that that materials applications application is the convent of the convent	 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventorence. 3) Each undersigned agratisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrace in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autiny and all grants resulting every the entire interest hereis assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned her 	ces to ex- ces to ex- Conventres to pel any other horizes a from said n assigner him and eby gran e in order	ecute all papers necessary cooperate with the Associate all papers and doctor for Protection of Incremental affirmative actor country in which the and requests the Commit application(s) to the sand, and that he has not continued in the country in which the sand, and that he has not continued in the firm of OLIFF & 1	signee in every way possible in obtain cuments and perform any act which in dustrial Property or similar agreements which may be necessary to obtain, Assignee may file a patent application assioner of the U.S. Patent and Trader id Assignee, as Assignee of the entire accuted, and will not execute, any agrees assigns and legal representatives. BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert of	the which may be declared concerning any ining evidence and going forward with such may be necessary in connection with claims its. maintain or confirm a valid grant to the		
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned on the d	ate(s) opposite the undersigned name	*}2		
Date	1-17-07		Inventor Sig	gnature //	(\$EAL)		
Date	////	7_	Inventor Sig	mature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Sig	gnature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Sig	gnature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Sig	nature	(SEAL)		
neither		oreferably	y be signed before: (a) a	Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Wimess	200			
Date			Witness	SET ATTACHEN			

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0630 pp